Tentative Examination Dates

Examination Tentative Dates

08 May (Thursday) to 16 May (Friday) 2025
02 August (Saturday) to 08 August (Friday) For Grade XI

Unit | Examination-2025-26

Half Yearly Examination-2025-26 06 September (Saturday) to 23 September (Tuesday) 2025
Unit Il Examination -2025-26 17 November (Monday) to 22 November (Saturday) 2025
Pre- Board |
Pre-Board Il 15 December (Monday) to 20 December (Saturday) 2025
Annual Examination-2025-26 23 February (Monday) to 16 March (Monday) 2026

~Session Starts 3/4/25 (Thursday)

" Summer Break 19/5/25 (Monday) — 30/6/25 (Monday)

| Deepawali Break | 16/10/25(Thursday) - 25/10/25(Saturday)

Winter Break 26/12/25(Friday) — 3/1/26(Saturday)

Note: Every last working day of the month

will remain half day for the students.

PTM SCHEDULE:

e B D

26 April 2025 (Saturday) (Session Beginning)

30 August 2025 (Saturday) (Unit | Examination)

11 October 2025 (Saturday) (Half Yearly Examination)
06 December 2025 (Saturday) (Unit Il Examination)
25 March 2026 (Wednesday ) (Grade PP to Il ) (Annual Examination)
27 March 2026 (Friday) (Grade lll to V) (Annual Examination)

28 March 2026 (Saturday) (Grade VI to IX & XI) (Annual Examination)




